
Place:
07/02/2016Date:

Official Results - Men
Race and Course information:

9. Skimarathon Saalfelden

Saalfelden / Ramseiden

Rank Rank/CatBib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

42 km FT
lap2 lap3lap1

1. LENTSCH Urban 01:26:25.5Team Tiroler Oberland 1./AK-m108 00:00:00.01994AUT       00:40:44.6 01:02:52.400:20:01.1

2. KITZBICHLER Christian 01:26:29.9Polizeisportverein Tirol 2./AK-m34 00:00:04.41990AUT       00:40:50.0 01:02:55.100:20:04.7

3. KONYA Adam 01:26:30.3Veszprémi Sí Egylet 3./AK-m25 00:00:04.81992HUN       00:41:08.8 01:02:53.500:20:07.4

4. MESOTITSCH Martin 01:26:31.3Union Rosenbach 1./AK-I-m24 00:00:05.81983AUT       00:40:49.6 01:02:55.000:20:06.1

5. RIEDER Enrico 01:26:32.4SK Saalfelden 1./AK-II-m31 00:00:06.91974AUT       00:40:47.7 01:02:56.200:20:04.9

6. ZLOEBL Thomas 01:27:18.1Atomic Racing Team 4./AK-m58 00:00:52.61994AUT       00:40:47.9 01:02:56.000:20:02.5

7. HOFMANN Rico 01:30:08.1SALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA 2./AK-II-m29 00:03:42.61973AUT       00:42:38.5 01:05:16.500:20:22.7

8. SCHWARZL Christoph 01:30:56.3SALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA 2./AK-I-m33 00:04:30.81984AUT       00:41:33.6 01:05:11.100:20:08.2

9. GALLER Roland 01:31:31.4SALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA 3./AK-II-m54 00:05:05.91973AUT       00:42:38.5 01:06:27.700:20:45.6

10. NINDL Christian 01:31:32.6ADLER Pharma 3./AK-I-m90 00:05:07.11984AUT       00:43:46.9 01:06:29.700:21:26.9

11. ZLOEBL Peter 01:32:33.6Atomic Racing Team 1./AK-III-m59 00:06:08.11965AUT       00:42:39.3 01:06:26.700:20:48.2

12. DEBERTIN Daniel 01:32:35.7Eleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathon Team5./AK-m37 00:06:10.21992GER       00:43:46.8 01:07:26.200:21:25.4

13. HOFFMAN Peter 01:32:36.8LAUFteam TV Bergakademie Freiberg 6./AK-m105 00:06:11.31989GER       00:44:11.9 01:07:24.900:21:49.2

14. BRÜGGL Stefan 01:32:47.8SC Saalfelden 4./AK-I-m75 00:06:22.31983AUT       00:43:43.7 01:07:25.100:21:23.1

15. NÖCKLER Friedrich 01:33:40.9Team Futura 1./AK-IV-m68 00:07:15.41953ITA       00:44:25.6 01:08:12.500:22:03.8

16. KANTNER Richard 01:34:11.7Kitzbüheler Ski Club 4./AK-II-m48 00:07:46.21970AUT       00:44:14.4 01:08:24.600:21:26.2

17. DEBERTIN Dirk 01:34:14.1Eleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathon Team5./AK-II-m36 00:07:48.61967GER       00:43:44.0 01:08:15.700:21:23.1

18. HÖLZL Johann 01:34:14.9HSV Hochfilzen 6./AK-II-m66 00:07:49.41966AUT       00:44:28.4 01:08:23.600:21:26.2

19. RUPNIK Marko 01:34:15.9sLOVEnia 7./AK-II-m80 00:07:50.41968SLO       00:44:31.9 01:08:19.300:21:49.1

20. WALCHER Heinz 01:34:17.7WSV Ramsau 2./AK-III-m40 00:07:52.21961AUT       00:44:13.2 01:08:22.700:21:25.6

21. REJZEK Martin 01:34:18.7Eleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathon Team8./AK-II-m61 00:07:53.21972GER       00:44:11.9 01:08:20.900:21:24.5

22. REHM Ludwig 01:34:19.2SC Oberstdorf 3./AK-III-m23 00:07:53.71960GER       00:44:32.4 01:08:24.700:21:57.1

23. DANNER Franz 01:36:34.1SC Gaißach 4./AK-III-m94 00:10:08.61960GER       00:44:31.7 01:09:16.500:21:49.9

24. PÖPPEL Swen 01:36:49.9SC Wunderthausen 9./AK-II-m98 00:10:24.41974GER       00:47:37.9 01:11:17.900:23:42.1

25. ROFFARE Stefano 01:36:50.9Sci Fondo Treviso 10./AK-II-m30 00:10:25.41975ITA       00:47:03.8 01:11:19.400:23:23.1

26. HOPPE Hermann 01:40:01.2SC Rosenheim 5./AK-III-m32 00:13:35.71962GER       00:48:03.1 01:13:02.100:24:18.4

27. WARTBICHLER Gerald 01:40:21.7HSV Saalfelden 5./AK-I-m73 00:13:56.21978AUT       00:47:45.1 01:13:14.200:23:23.0

28. PINUKINEN Jannz 01:41:02.9Athletic Club Fusion 11./AK-II-m96 00:14:37.41972FIN       00:47:48.1 01:13:18.600:23:28.4

29. LANDL Toni 01:41:04.26./AK-III-m84 00:14:38.71961AUT       00:47:38.8 01:13:16.000:23:26.5

30. ALBRECHT Uli 01:42:25.4SC Murnau 2./AK-IV-m93 00:15:59.91953GER       00:47:47.3 01:13:39.500:23:25.1

31. KOTSCHY Ari 01:42:29.9ÖISC 7./AK-III-m55 00:16:04.41963AUT       00:48:22.7 01:15:08.400:23:42.6

32. PIRCHL Gerhard 01:42:32.4Bigtime Sport Maishofen 6./AK-I-m15 00:16:06.91977AUT       00:49:09.7 01:15:10.400:24:04.4

33. KURZ Albert 01:42:34.2SG Schönau 3./AK-IV-m56 00:16:08.71951GER       00:47:47.1 01:15:00.500:23:26.1

34. LEITNER Burkhard 01:43:22.112./AK-II-m91 00:16:56.61969AUT       00:49:24.1 01:15:32.400:24:23.5

35. YIGITKURT Arman 01:43:22.4Team Generali 8./AK-III-m100 00:16:56.91964GER       00:49:26.4 01:15:34.000:24:19.0

36. CIPRIAN Fausto 01:44:15.1FIS Marathon Team Zoldo 7./AK-I-m72 00:17:49.61978ITA       00:47:52.2 01:15:09.000:22:39.1

37. ISLER Max 01:44:42.3SC am Bachtel 9./AK-III-m69 00:18:16.81964SUI       00:48:21.4 01:15:07.500:23:37.9

38. STEINER Bernhard 01:45:59.110./AK-III-m92 00:19:33.61964AUT       00:49:22.9 01:15:36.200:24:15.4

39. BENO Rupnik 01:47:39.411./AK-III-m81 00:21:13.91957SLO       00:50:53.7 01:18:20.000:25:06.0

40. ENN Gerhard 01:47:50.18./AK-I-m12 00:21:24.61977AUT       00:50:46.3 01:18:32.500:24:20.0

41. PUTZ Walter 01:47:50.912./AK-III-m82 00:21:25.41960AUT       00:50:09.9 01:18:00.100:24:19.2

www.sportsofttiming.eu

07/02/2016 14:39:00 1 of 2PageOfficial Results:
Official Results and Certificates are available on www.sportsofttiming.eu to download



Rank Rank/CatBib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

42 km FT
lap2 lap3lap1

42. KHALIMOV Ayrat 01:47:59.97./AK-m13 00:21:34.41986RUS       00:51:44.9 01:18:45.000:25:41.9

43. MAKALAINEN Jani 01:48:00.1Atlhletic Club Fusion 9./AK-I-m95 00:21:34.61977FIN       00:50:49.7 01:18:34.000:24:18.1

44. ROHM Sebastian 01:48:56.48./AK-m18 00:22:30.91986AUT       00:52:05.8 01:19:25.200:25:45.1

45. ROHM Mathias 01:48:57.910./AK-I-m21 00:22:32.41980AUT       00:51:49.2 01:19:28.000:25:19.2

46. WELS Stefan 01:50:45.913./AK-III-m101 00:24:20.41965GER       00:53:16.2 01:21:17.200:26:14.0

47. MESSIKOMMER Ueli 01:50:46.1SC am Bachtel 4./AK-IV-m70 00:24:20.61952SUI       00:51:13.4 01:20:17.500:24:21.6

48. ONKALO Otro 01:51:46.69./AK-m76 00:25:21.11993FIN       00:53:09.4 01:21:09.200:26:24.0

49. SCHÜTTLER Andreas 01:51:47.9SC Neuosterberg - L. 13./AK-II-m97 00:25:22.41971GER       00:53:00.7 01:21:11.400:25:46.7

50. NEUMAIR Toni 01:52:46.414./AK-III-m86 00:26:20.91956AUT       00:54:26.2 01:22:55.500:26:38.4

51. PUTZENBACHER Markus 01:52:53.915./AK-III-m52 00:26:28.41964AUT       00:53:20.4 01:22:14.000:26:04.7

52. LEICHTENMÜLLER Andreas 01:52:56.7MAZDA Landl 14./AK-II-m85 00:26:31.21966AUT       00:53:40.7 01:22:11.300:26:25.4

53. HOFER Josef 01:53:05.416./AK-III-m79 00:26:39.91961AUT       00:53:56.3 01:22:32.700:26:34.2

54. BITZER Rainer 01:53:23.6TRAIL4ever 15./AK-II-m99 00:26:58.11966GER       00:52:42.2 01:21:48.800:25:37.7

55. DÖTLINGER Roland 01:53:24.4SC Fieberbrunn 17./AK-III-m19 00:26:58.91965AUT       00:54:42.2 01:22:55.700:26:56.0

56. HÄUSL Ferdinand 01:53:42.4LC Saalfelden 5./AK-IV-m53 00:27:16.91947AUT       00:54:28.3 01:22:58.800:26:35.1

57. TEELING Sidney 01:55:13.9Vasa Sport Niederlande 18./AK-III-m28 00:28:48.41960NED       00:54:27.7 01:23:24.500:26:37.0

58. WIBMER Albert 01:55:43.6LLc Region Angerberg 16./AK-II-m41 00:29:18.11971AUT       00:55:34.9 01:24:56.300:26:51.1

59. WALTER Erwin 01:56:24.419./AK-III-m88 00:29:58.91960DEN       00:54:23.4 01:24:33.300:26:31.4

60. BADER Markus 01:56:35.020./AK-III-m20 00:30:09.51956AUT       00:55:54.7 01:25:28.400:27:19.2

61. DANNHAUSER Werner 01:56:40.7TV Zell / See Triathlon 17./AK-II-m17 00:30:15.21966AUT       00:54:28.1 01:23:27.300:26:37.5

62. BERCHTOLD Axel 01:57:07.2FC Crocodile 18./AK-II-m107 00:30:41.71971AUT       00:57:39.2 01:26:34.500:28:01.1

63. DIETSCHY Alois 01:57:11.5Lsv WIEN 6./AK-IV-m57 00:30:46.01949AUT       00:56:16.4 01:25:23.000:27:32.6

64. KLEINHANS Thomas 01:57:54.219./AK-II-m83 00:31:28.71966AUT       00:57:17.9 01:26:38.900:28:21.2

65. PAHLKE Patrick 01:57:54.520./AK-II-m35 00:31:29.01970GER       00:56:22.1 01:25:58.000:27:44.4

66. KOKKONEN Jari 01:58:23.621./AK-II-m77 00:31:58.11966FIN       00:56:52.7 01:26:58.500:27:23.4

67. SCHRAML Rudolf 01:59:57.6Chalkmonkeys 11./AK-I-m45 00:33:32.11983AUT       00:56:13.7 01:26:07.800:27:25.9

68. FABIAN Sven 02:02:26.721./AK-III-m71 00:36:01.21964DEN       00:58:33.4 01:29:39.300:28:21.0

69. MARUGAN PINTOS Jose 02:03:52.6CT Diabilos de Rival 12./AK-I-m103 00:37:27.11981ESP       00:58:36.4 01:30:08.300:28:46.3

70. HARDCASTLE Peter 02:05:15.413./AK-I-m14 00:38:49.91978GBR       01:01:37.2 01:32:14.500:30:36.2

71. SMITH Michael 02:05:42.1Lakeland XC Ski Club 22./AK-II-m6 00:39:16.61968GBR       01:00:45.2 01:31:30.500:29:35.4

72. KONICEK Michal 02:06:49.5SK Plichtice 23./AK-II-m89 00:40:24.01970CZE       01:01:31.7 01:33:07.000:30:18.5

73. REKSTAD Hakon 02:07:11.724./AK-II-m74 00:40:46.21966NOR       01:00:30.4 01:32:44.800:28:44.4

74. MAXBAUER Reinhard 02:07:18.5TrumerTriTeam 10./AK-m7 00:40:53.01986AUT       01:01:51.2 01:33:55.700:30:19.2

75. OBERHOFER Ferdinand 02:07:19.97./AK-IV-m109 00:40:54.41954AUT       01:01:40.0 01:33:56.200:29:43.9

76. MENDE Heinz 02:08:36.2TB Erlangen 8./AK-IV-m44 00:42:10.71952GER       00:59:37.8 01:32:42.000:28:17.4

77. UMGEHER Manfred 02:09:30.21./AK-V-m50 00:43:04.71943AUT       01:01:48.2 01:34:23.000:30:12.5

78. DRAXL Christian 02:09:43.222./AK-III-m27 00:43:17.71962AUT       01:01:35.4 01:34:20.800:28:59.0

79. FENZL Harald 02:11:44.9SV Gallneukirchen 25./AK-II-m11 00:45:19.41967AUT       01:04:16.6 01:37:14.500:31:56.1

80. HUBERT-REH Hannes 02:12:07.526./AK-II-m22 00:45:42.01968GER       01:03:57.7 01:36:58.800:30:54.7

81. THURNER Harald 02:13:39.2Chalkmonkeys 14./AK-I-m46 00:47:13.71983AUT       01:05:05.0 01:38:57.300:30:42.2

82. LEHSNER Fritz 02:14:46.327./AK-II-m16 00:48:20.81970AUT       01:03:28.5 01:37:52.300:30:19.3

83. STONIER Jonathan 02:15:10.923./AK-III-m5 00:48:45.41958USA       01:04:44.9 01:39:11.500:31:39.6

84. MÜLLER Alois 02:15:51.49./AK-IV-m78 00:49:25.91954GER       01:04:26.7 01:38:46.000:30:55.6

85. NEISS Helmuth 02:24:30.4Paradeltaclub Kaiserwinkl 10./AK-IV-m39 00:58:04.91951GER       01:07:28.7 01:44:57.600:31:49.1

86. HESKETH Kevin 02:27:35.3Lakeland XC Ski Club 11./AK-IV-m9 01:01:09.81954GBR       01:11:13.7 01:48:27.300:35:08.1

87. PAPAY Barna 02:33:29.528./AK-II-m51 01:07:04.01970HUN       01:16:02.7 01:52:54.600:36:57.1

GANNER Norbert DNFSALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA AK-II-m63 1966AUT       00:20:21.1

AIGNER Franz DNSSC Leogang AK-II-m26 1969AUT       

DERVISH Alexey DNSAK-m49 1986RUS       

BRANDNER Dieter DNSAK-II-m60 1968AUT       

EBERHARTER Christian DNSWSV Tux AK-I-m62 1977AUT       

WIBMER Albert DNSLLc Region Angerberg AK-II-m64 1971AUT       

REISTETTER Roman DNSŠKP BB AK-II-m65 1973SVK       

MILZ Peter DNSSwix/Rossignol Team AK-III-m67 1964GER       
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Place:
07/02/2016Date:

Official Results - Women
Race and Course information:

9. Skimarathon Saalfelden

Saalfelden / Ramseiden

Rank Rank/CatBib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

42 km FT
lap2 lap3lap1

1. UZICK Liudmila 01:49:15.3sk rückenwind 1./AK-II-w38 00:22:49.81969RUS       00:52:16.4 01:19:30.800:25:47.1

2. OTTO Grit 01:52:57.41./AK-w106 00:26:31.91990AUT       00:50:51.2 01:19:53.100:24:20.3

3. PICIN Mirlene 02:01:37.7CBDN 1./AK-I-w104 00:35:12.21980BRA       00:57:54.2 01:28:51.500:27:41.0

4. WIBMER Lisa-Maria 02:02:12.5LLc Region Angerberg 2./AK-w42 00:35:47.01995AUT       00:59:33.7 01:30:30.100:28:30.8

5. ROTHE Lisa 02:02:29.6SC Norweger 1896 Annaberg 3./AK-w47 00:36:04.11995GER       00:56:38.4 01:28:49.000:26:40.5

6. WIBMER Anna 02:02:38.1LLc Region Angerberg 2./AK-II-w43 00:36:12.61969AUT       00:59:36.1 01:30:31.500:28:30.5

7. KRASSNITZER Caroline 02:05:50.43 Team Saalfelden 1./AK-III-w102 00:39:24.91958AUT       00:59:17.4 01:31:21.500:28:26.6

8. HESKETH Marian 03:09:53.6Lakeland XC Ski Club 1./AK-IV-w10 01:43:28.11953GBR       01:31:46.5 02:19:51.900:45:44.7

9. SLIVKANICOVA Ivana 03:17:59.9hisport 2./AK-III-w8 01:51:34.41962CZE       01:32:36.5 02:23:12.200:43:21.7
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Place:
07/02/2016Date:

Official Results
Race and Course information:

9. Skimarathon Saalfelden

Saalfelden / Ramseiden

Category: Allgemeine Klasse weiblich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. OTTO Grit 01:52:57.4106 00:00:00.01990AUT       00:50:51.2 01:19:53.100:24:20.3

2. WIBMER Lisa-Maria 02:02:12.5LLc Region Angerberg42 00:09:15.11995AUT       00:59:33.7 01:30:30.100:28:30.8

3. ROTHE Lisa 02:02:29.6SC Norweger 1896 Annaberg47 00:09:32.21995GER       00:56:38.4 01:28:49.000:26:40.5

Category: Allgemeine Klasse männlich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. LENTSCH Urban 01:26:25.5Team Tiroler Oberland108 00:00:00.01994AUT       00:40:44.6 01:02:52.400:20:01.1

2. KITZBICHLER Christian 01:26:29.9Polizeisportverein Tirol34 00:00:04.41990AUT       00:40:50.0 01:02:55.100:20:04.7

3. KONYA Adam 01:26:30.3Veszprémi Sí Egylet25 00:00:04.81992HUN       00:41:08.8 01:02:53.500:20:07.4

4. ZLOEBL Thomas 01:27:18.1Atomic Racing Team58 00:00:52.61994AUT       00:40:47.9 01:02:56.000:20:02.5

5. DEBERTIN Daniel 01:32:35.7Eleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathon Team37 00:06:10.21992GER       00:43:46.8 01:07:26.200:21:25.4

6. HOFFMAN Peter 01:32:36.8LAUFteam TV Bergakademie Freiberg105 00:06:11.31989GER       00:44:11.9 01:07:24.900:21:49.2

7. KHALIMOV Ayrat 01:47:59.913 00:21:34.41986RUS       00:51:44.9 01:18:45.000:25:41.9

8. ROHM Sebastian 01:48:56.418 00:22:30.91986AUT       00:52:05.8 01:19:25.200:25:45.1

9. ONKALO Otro 01:51:46.676 00:25:21.11993FIN       00:53:09.4 01:21:09.200:26:24.0

10. MAXBAUER Reinhard 02:07:18.5TrumerTriTeam7 00:40:53.01986AUT       01:01:51.2 01:33:55.700:30:19.2

DERVISH Alexey DNS49 1986RUS       

Category: AK I weiblich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. PICIN Mirlene 02:01:37.7CBDN104 00:00:00.01980BRA       00:57:54.2 01:28:51.500:27:41.0

Category: AK I männlich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. MESOTITSCH Martin 01:26:31.3Union Rosenbach24 00:00:00.01983AUT       00:40:49.6 01:02:55.000:20:06.1

2. SCHWARZL Christoph 01:30:56.3SALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA33 00:04:25.01984AUT       00:41:33.6 01:05:11.100:20:08.2

3. NINDL Christian 01:31:32.6ADLER Pharma90 00:05:01.31984AUT       00:43:46.9 01:06:29.700:21:26.9

4. BRÜGGL Stefan 01:32:47.8SC Saalfelden75 00:06:16.51983AUT       00:43:43.7 01:07:25.100:21:23.1

5. WARTBICHLER Gerald 01:40:21.7HSV Saalfelden73 00:13:50.41978AUT       00:47:45.1 01:13:14.200:23:23.0

6. PIRCHL Gerhard 01:42:32.4Bigtime Sport Maishofen15 00:16:01.11977AUT       00:49:09.7 01:15:10.400:24:04.4

7. CIPRIAN Fausto 01:44:15.1FIS Marathon Team Zoldo72 00:17:43.81978ITA       00:47:52.2 01:15:09.000:22:39.1

8. ENN Gerhard 01:47:50.112 00:21:18.81977AUT       00:50:46.3 01:18:32.500:24:20.0

9. MAKALAINEN Jani 01:48:00.1Atlhletic Club Fusion95 00:21:28.81977FIN       00:50:49.7 01:18:34.000:24:18.1

10. ROHM Mathias 01:48:57.921 00:22:26.61980AUT       00:51:49.2 01:19:28.000:25:19.2

11. SCHRAML Rudolf 01:59:57.6Chalkmonkeys45 00:33:26.31983AUT       00:56:13.7 01:26:07.800:27:25.9

12. MARUGAN PINTOS Jose 02:03:52.6CT Diabilos de Rival103 00:37:21.31981ESP       00:58:36.4 01:30:08.300:28:46.3

13. HARDCASTLE Peter 02:05:15.414 00:38:44.11978GBR       01:01:37.2 01:32:14.500:30:36.2

14. THURNER Harald 02:13:39.2Chalkmonkeys46 00:47:07.91983AUT       01:05:05.0 01:38:57.300:30:42.2

EBERHARTER Christian DNSWSV Tux62 1977AUT       
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Category: AK II weiblich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. UZICK Liudmila 01:49:15.3sk rückenwind38 00:00:00.01969RUS       00:52:16.4 01:19:30.800:25:47.1

2. WIBMER Anna 02:02:38.1LLc Region Angerberg43 00:13:22.81969AUT       00:59:36.1 01:30:31.500:28:30.5

Category: AK II männlich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. RIEDER Enrico 01:26:32.4SK Saalfelden31 00:00:00.01974AUT       00:40:47.7 01:02:56.200:20:04.9

2. HOFMANN Rico 01:30:08.1SALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA29 00:03:35.71973AUT       00:42:38.5 01:05:16.500:20:22.7

3. GALLER Roland 01:31:31.4SALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA54 00:04:59.01973AUT       00:42:38.5 01:06:27.700:20:45.6

4. KANTNER Richard 01:34:11.7Kitzbüheler Ski Club48 00:07:39.31970AUT       00:44:14.4 01:08:24.600:21:26.2

5. DEBERTIN Dirk 01:34:14.1Eleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathon Team36 00:07:41.71967GER       00:43:44.0 01:08:15.700:21:23.1

6. HÖLZL Johann 01:34:14.9HSV Hochfilzen66 00:07:42.51966AUT       00:44:28.4 01:08:23.600:21:26.2

7. RUPNIK Marko 01:34:15.9sLOVEnia80 00:07:43.51968SLO       00:44:31.9 01:08:19.300:21:49.1

8. REJZEK Martin 01:34:18.7Eleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathon Team61 00:07:46.31972GER       00:44:11.9 01:08:20.900:21:24.5

9. PÖPPEL Swen 01:36:49.9SC Wunderthausen98 00:10:17.51974GER       00:47:37.9 01:11:17.900:23:42.1

10. ROFFARE Stefano 01:36:50.9Sci Fondo Treviso30 00:10:18.51975ITA       00:47:03.8 01:11:19.400:23:23.1

11. PINUKINEN Jannz 01:41:02.9Athletic Club Fusion96 00:14:30.51972FIN       00:47:48.1 01:13:18.600:23:28.4

12. LEITNER Burkhard 01:43:22.191 00:16:49.71969AUT       00:49:24.1 01:15:32.400:24:23.5

13. SCHÜTTLER Andreas 01:51:47.9SC Neuosterberg - L.97 00:25:15.51971GER       00:53:00.7 01:21:11.400:25:46.7

14. LEICHTENMÜLLER Andreas 01:52:56.7MAZDA Landl85 00:26:24.31966AUT       00:53:40.7 01:22:11.300:26:25.4

15. BITZER Rainer 01:53:23.6TRAIL4ever99 00:26:51.21966GER       00:52:42.2 01:21:48.800:25:37.7

16. WIBMER Albert 01:55:43.6LLc Region Angerberg41 00:29:11.21971AUT       00:55:34.9 01:24:56.300:26:51.1

17. DANNHAUSER Werner 01:56:40.7TV Zell / See Triathlon17 00:30:08.31966AUT       00:54:28.1 01:23:27.300:26:37.5

18. BERCHTOLD Axel 01:57:07.2FC Crocodile107 00:30:34.81971AUT       00:57:39.2 01:26:34.500:28:01.1

19. KLEINHANS Thomas 01:57:54.283 00:31:21.81966AUT       00:57:17.9 01:26:38.900:28:21.2

20. PAHLKE Patrick 01:57:54.535 00:31:22.11970GER       00:56:22.1 01:25:58.000:27:44.4

21. KOKKONEN Jari 01:58:23.677 00:31:51.21966FIN       00:56:52.7 01:26:58.500:27:23.4

22. SMITH Michael 02:05:42.1Lakeland XC Ski Club6 00:39:09.71968GBR       01:00:45.2 01:31:30.500:29:35.4

23. KONICEK Michal 02:06:49.5SK Plichtice89 00:40:17.11970CZE       01:01:31.7 01:33:07.000:30:18.5

24. REKSTAD Hakon 02:07:11.774 00:40:39.31966NOR       01:00:30.4 01:32:44.800:28:44.4

25. FENZL Harald 02:11:44.9SV Gallneukirchen11 00:45:12.51967AUT       01:04:16.6 01:37:14.500:31:56.1

26. HUBERT-REH Hannes 02:12:07.522 00:45:35.11968GER       01:03:57.7 01:36:58.800:30:54.7

27. LEHSNER Fritz 02:14:46.316 00:48:13.91970AUT       01:03:28.5 01:37:52.300:30:19.3

28. PAPAY Barna 02:33:29.551 01:06:57.11970HUN       01:16:02.7 01:52:54.600:36:57.1

AIGNER Franz DNSSC Leogang26 1969AUT       

BRANDNER Dieter DNS60 1968AUT       

WIBMER Albert DNSLLc Region Angerberg64 1971AUT       

REISTETTER Roman DNSŠKP BB65 1973SVK       

GANNER Norbert DNFSALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA63 1966AUT       00:20:21.1

Category: AK III weiblich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. KRASSNITZER Caroline 02:05:50.43 Team Saalfelden102 00:00:00.01958AUT       00:59:17.4 01:31:21.500:28:26.6

2. SLIVKANICOVA Ivana 03:17:59.9hisport8 01:12:09.51962CZE       01:32:36.5 02:23:12.200:43:21.7

Category: AK III männlich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. ZLOEBL Peter 01:32:33.6Atomic Racing Team59 00:00:00.01965AUT       00:42:39.3 01:06:26.700:20:48.2

2. WALCHER Heinz 01:34:17.7WSV Ramsau40 00:01:44.11961AUT       00:44:13.2 01:08:22.700:21:25.6

3. REHM Ludwig 01:34:19.2SC Oberstdorf23 00:01:45.61960GER       00:44:32.4 01:08:24.700:21:57.1

4. DANNER Franz 01:36:34.1SC Gaißach94 00:04:00.51960GER       00:44:31.7 01:09:16.500:21:49.9

5. HOPPE Hermann 01:40:01.2SC Rosenheim32 00:07:27.61962GER       00:48:03.1 01:13:02.100:24:18.4

6. LANDL Toni 01:41:04.284 00:08:30.61961AUT       00:47:38.8 01:13:16.000:23:26.5

7. KOTSCHY Ari 01:42:29.9ÖISC55 00:09:56.31963AUT       00:48:22.7 01:15:08.400:23:42.6

8. YIGITKURT Arman 01:43:22.4Team Generali100 00:10:48.81964GER       00:49:26.4 01:15:34.000:24:19.0

9. ISLER Max 01:44:42.3SC am Bachtel69 00:12:08.71964SUI       00:48:21.4 01:15:07.500:23:37.9

10. STEINER Bernhard 01:45:59.192 00:13:25.51964AUT       00:49:22.9 01:15:36.200:24:15.4

11. BENO Rupnik 01:47:39.481 00:15:05.81957SLO       00:50:53.7 01:18:20.000:25:06.0

12. PUTZ Walter 01:47:50.982 00:15:17.31960AUT       00:50:09.9 01:18:00.100:24:19.2
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Category: AK III männlich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

13. WELS Stefan 01:50:45.9101 00:18:12.31965GER       00:53:16.2 01:21:17.200:26:14.0

14. NEUMAIR Toni 01:52:46.486 00:20:12.81956AUT       00:54:26.2 01:22:55.500:26:38.4

15. PUTZENBACHER Markus 01:52:53.952 00:20:20.31964AUT       00:53:20.4 01:22:14.000:26:04.7

16. HOFER Josef 01:53:05.479 00:20:31.81961AUT       00:53:56.3 01:22:32.700:26:34.2

17. DÖTLINGER Roland 01:53:24.4SC Fieberbrunn19 00:20:50.81965AUT       00:54:42.2 01:22:55.700:26:56.0

18. TEELING Sidney 01:55:13.9Vasa Sport Niederlande28 00:22:40.31960NED       00:54:27.7 01:23:24.500:26:37.0

19. WALTER Erwin 01:56:24.488 00:23:50.81960DEN       00:54:23.4 01:24:33.300:26:31.4

20. BADER Markus 01:56:35.020 00:24:01.41956AUT       00:55:54.7 01:25:28.400:27:19.2

21. FABIAN Sven 02:02:26.771 00:29:53.11964DEN       00:58:33.4 01:29:39.300:28:21.0

22. DRAXL Christian 02:09:43.227 00:37:09.61962AUT       01:01:35.4 01:34:20.800:28:59.0

23. STONIER Jonathan 02:15:10.95 00:42:37.31958USA       01:04:44.9 01:39:11.500:31:39.6

MILZ Peter DNSSwix/Rossignol Team67 1964GER       

Category: AK IV weiblich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. HESKETH Marian 03:09:53.6Lakeland XC Ski Club10 00:00:00.01953GBR       01:31:46.5 02:19:51.900:45:44.7

Category: AK IV männlich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. NÖCKLER Friedrich 01:33:40.9Team Futura68 00:00:00.01953ITA       00:44:25.6 01:08:12.500:22:03.8

2. ALBRECHT Uli 01:42:25.4SC Murnau93 00:08:44.51953GER       00:47:47.3 01:13:39.500:23:25.1

3. KURZ Albert 01:42:34.2SG Schönau56 00:08:53.31951GER       00:47:47.1 01:15:00.500:23:26.1

4. MESSIKOMMER Ueli 01:50:46.1SC am Bachtel70 00:17:05.21952SUI       00:51:13.4 01:20:17.500:24:21.6

5. HÄUSL Ferdinand 01:53:42.4LC Saalfelden53 00:20:01.51947AUT       00:54:28.3 01:22:58.800:26:35.1

6. DIETSCHY Alois 01:57:11.5Lsv WIEN57 00:23:30.61949AUT       00:56:16.4 01:25:23.000:27:32.6

7. OBERHOFER Ferdinand 02:07:19.9109 00:33:39.01954AUT       01:01:40.0 01:33:56.200:29:43.9

8. MENDE Heinz 02:08:36.2TB Erlangen44 00:34:55.31952GER       00:59:37.8 01:32:42.000:28:17.4

9. MÜLLER Alois 02:15:51.478 00:42:10.51954GER       01:04:26.7 01:38:46.000:30:55.6

10. NEISS Helmuth 02:24:30.4Paradeltaclub Kaiserwinkl39 00:50:49.51951GER       01:07:28.7 01:44:57.600:31:49.1

11. HESKETH Kevin 02:27:35.3Lakeland XC Ski Club9 00:53:54.41954GBR       01:11:13.7 01:48:27.300:35:08.1

Category: AK V männlich 42 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap2 lap3lap1

1. UMGEHER Manfred 02:09:30.250 00:00:00.01943AUT       01:01:48.2 01:34:23.000:30:12.5
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Place:
07/02/2016Date:

Official Results - Women
Race and Course information:

9. Skimarathon Saalfelden

Saalfelden / Ramseiden

Rank Rank/CatBib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
lap1 split2Split1

1. BRUNNER Peter 00:41:38.6LRC Lienz 1./AK-m591 00:00:00.01991AUT       00:19:59.2 00:28:34.300:08:26.7

2. BLASSNIG Clemens 00:41:39.4SC Seefeld 2./AK-m657 00:00:00.81993AUT       00:19:59.2 00:28:34.400:08:25.9

3. LIEDERER Niklas 00:41:39.5WSV Ramsau 3./AK-m564 00:00:00.91991AUT       00:19:58.5 00:28:34.400:08:22.7

4. CEBULLA Marius 00:41:39.8SWV Goldlauter 4./AK-m598 00:00:01.21995GER       00:19:57.2 00:28:32.300:08:29.4

5. HUBER Martin 00:41:40.8Union Obertilliach 5./AK-m633 00:00:02.21992AUT       00:19:58.3 00:28:34.300:08:30.3

6. LEUPOLD Richard 00:41:44.5SK Dresden-Niedersedlitz 1./J-m600 00:00:05.91997GER       00:20:01.5 00:28:37.800:08:35.2

7. NÖCKLER Christoph 00:41:50.8Kitzbühler ski club 6./AK-m521 00:00:12.21993AUT       00:20:01.3 00:28:43.800:08:30.9

8. KAPPELSBERGER Felix 00:41:51.3SC Aising-Pang 2./J-m560 00:00:12.71997GER       00:20:02.9 00:28:51.400:08:30.7

9. WALLER Vincent 00:41:51.7WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal 3./J-m601 00:00:13.11996GER       00:19:58.2 00:28:37.600:08:28.9

10. HAINDL Stefan 00:41:53.3SK Saalfelden 1./AK-I-m551 00:00:14.71985AUT       00:20:02.2 00:28:47.900:08:27.9

11. WETTERLING Felix 00:42:29.5Rossignol Team Deutschland 7./AK-m546 00:00:50.91990GER       00:20:00.8 00:28:57.000:08:29.5

12. HUBER Armin 00:42:30.8KSC 2./AK-I-m582 00:00:52.21979AUT       00:20:08.5 00:29:08.000:08:35.0

13. DENGG Günther 00:42:33.8Madshus 1 HWK 1./AK-II-m622 00:00:55.21973AUT       00:20:07.5 00:29:07.800:08:28.9

14. DAUDERT Felix 00:42:42.9WSV Bad Lobenstein 4./J-m599 00:01:04.31997GER       00:20:07.0 00:29:05.500:08:39.1

15. HÖRL Gotthard 00:43:17.6SK Saalfelden 2./AK-II-m547 00:01:39.01972AUT       00:20:13.8 00:29:26.500:08:36.2

16. FUGGER Matthias 00:43:39.8Union Rosenbach 8./AK-m524 00:02:01.21991AUT       00:20:48.1 00:30:04.000:08:39.0

17. SEEBACHER Christoph 00:43:40.3Atomic Racing Team 9./AK-m572 00:02:01.71991AUT       00:20:48.1 00:30:11.500:08:40.4

18. LENTNER Roland 00:43:40.4KSC 3./AK-I-m659 00:02:01.81978AUT       00:20:49.4 00:30:11.800:08:37.2

19. CIPRIAN Stefano 00:43:42.63./AK-II-m607 00:02:04.01972ITA       00:20:46.6 00:30:11.000:08:39.0

20. FALK Stefan 00:43:43.2SC großberg 5./J-m629 00:02:04.61997DEN       00:20:47.7 00:30:09.500:08:42.1

21. PLETZER Franco 00:43:44.1Salomon Racing 4./AK-II-m628 00:02:05.51975AUT       00:20:44.8 00:30:10.400:08:35.4

22. EISENHUT Sebastian 00:44:09.3SC Schliersee 10./AK-m559 00:02:30.71993GER       00:20:59.6 00:30:34.800:08:27.4

23. BRÜGGL Christoph 00:44:53.4SK Saalfelden 4./AK-I-m654 00:03:14.81984AUT       00:21:23.9 00:30:50.900:08:51.0

24. LEIS Johannes 00:44:53.6TEAM Madshus 11./AK-m615 00:03:15.01989AUT       00:21:24.1 00:30:49.000:08:58.2

25. WINKLER Patrick 00:45:18.1SC Hammer 6./J-m537 00:03:39.51997GER       00:21:49.7 00:31:20.800:09:24.9

26. SCHUSTER Josef 00:45:32.6SK Saalfelden 5./AK-II-m611 00:03:54.01973AUT       00:21:52.5 00:31:41.000:09:12.9

27. SALZMANN Christoph 00:45:32.8SC Bad Gastein 1./Jg-II-m553 00:03:54.21999AUT       00:21:52.4 00:31:36.800:09:10.9

28. ASTNER Anton 00:45:36.3LLC Walchsee 6./AK-II-m644 00:03:57.71969AUT       00:21:54.2 00:31:33.800:09:04.5

29. HOPMAN Niels 00:45:36.97./AK-II-m87 00:03:58.31967AUT       00:21:23.4 00:31:18.500:08:43.7

30. SCHIRMER Johannes 00:46:31.812./AK-m526 00:04:53.21990AUT       00:21:27.0 00:31:40.000:08:40.1

31. PRAXMARER Mario 00:46:32.4Team Tiroler Oberland 13./AK-m617 00:04:53.81989AUT       00:21:52.4 00:31:38.800:09:08.2

32. DRESCHER Mario 00:46:37.6SK Rottenman 14./AK-m627 00:04:59.01987AUT       00:21:10.8 00:31:17.800:08:42.0

33. SLOWIOK Matthias 00:47:05.815./AK-m566 00:05:27.21988AUT       00:22:10.7 00:32:25.200:09:04.6

34. ANKER Lorenz 00:47:06.8LCC Walchsee 5./AK-I-m645 00:05:28.21981AUT       00:22:38.5 00:32:47.800:09:30.9

35. KERSCHBAUMER Martin 00:47:08.2WSV Liezen Palfinger 6./AK-I-m649 00:05:29.61985AUT       00:22:53.1 00:32:47.400:09:41.9

36. KLEKNER Michal 00:47:19.916./AK-m609 00:05:41.31987CZE       00:23:07.6 00:33:09.800:09:56.4

37. SCHMUCK David 00:47:22.117./AK-m549 00:05:43.51988AUT       00:23:09.1 00:33:10.700:09:48.6

38. KRÖLL Franz 00:47:29.3KSC 8./AK-II-m583 00:05:50.71966AUT       00:21:59.6 00:32:24.900:09:01.9

39. SLOWIOK Christoph 00:47:35.118./AK-m567 00:05:56.51992AUT       00:22:04.8 00:32:49.800:09:04.1

40. EISCHER Ronald 00:47:37.6USC Atomic St. Leonhard 9./AK-II-m613 00:05:59.01971AUT       00:22:53.4 00:32:47.900:09:34.6

41. SCHLIERENZAUER Martin 00:47:47.6LLC Längenfeld 10./AK-II-m558 00:06:09.01970AUT       00:22:09.9 00:32:43.000:08:59.7
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Rank Rank/CatBib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
lap1 split2Split1

42. LACKNER Reinhold 00:48:16.67./AK-I-m610 00:06:38.01980AUT       00:22:06.1 00:32:54.300:09:07.1

43. SCHNEIDER Markus 00:48:16.9RC Altenmarkt 11./AK-II-m570 00:06:38.31973AUT       00:22:32.6 00:33:09.900:09:16.0

44. THALER Sebastian 00:48:46.6Union Rosenbach 7./J-m543 00:07:08.01996AUT       00:23:21.5 00:33:45.800:10:06.9

45. LUDL Klaus 00:48:47.4SLV Münster 1./AK-III-m577 00:07:08.81961AUT       00:23:23.7 00:33:31.300:09:55.7

46. RAGGER Josef 00:48:48.612./AK-II-m620 00:07:10.01972AUT       00:24:19.1 00:34:25.000:11:16.9

47. KRONBICHLER Reinhard 00:48:48.72./AK-III-m587 00:07:10.11960AUT       00:23:42.9 00:34:20.700:10:20.5

48. LEITHNER Waldemar 00:48:53.71./AK-IV-m618 00:07:15.11948AUT       00:23:27.1 00:33:49.700:09:58.7

49. GRÜNDHAMMER Hannes 00:48:56.719./AK-m527 00:07:18.11987AUT       00:23:38.9 00:33:48.300:10:06.5

50. STROBEL Gernot 00:49:01.63 Team Saalfelden 20./AK-m508 00:07:23.01986AUT       00:23:26.0 00:33:50.000:09:58.1

51. KERSCHBAUMER Thomas 00:49:11.8USC Atomic St. Leonhard 13./AK-II-m624 00:07:33.21966AUT       00:23:41.7 00:34:19.500:10:09.4

52. SCHARF Rainer 00:49:15.8Tsv-Stein St. Georgen 14./AK-II-m631 00:07:37.21972DEN       00:22:51.4 00:33:41.500:09:32.5

53. LICHTENEGGER Heinz 00:49:40.1askö villach 15./AK-II-m518 00:08:01.51969AUT       00:23:21.9 00:34:23.000:09:38.5

54. GRADNER Günter 00:49:49.1USC Atomic St. Leonhard 3./AK-III-m626 00:08:10.51961AUT       00:23:40.0 00:34:20.800:10:08.8

55. RAMESBERGER Reinhold 00:50:26.1SK Ramsau 4./AK-III-m512 00:08:47.51961GER       00:23:48.4 00:34:49.600:09:54.5

56. SCHWAIGER Roman 00:50:31.1HSV Hochfilzen 8./AK-I-m536 00:08:52.51978AUT       00:24:21.2 00:35:14.800:10:31.0

57. WENGER Walter 00:51:01.216./AK-II-m542 00:09:22.61966AUT       00:24:17.9 00:35:17.300:10:05.2

58. FOIDL Gerhard 00:51:11.4LLC Walchsee 17./AK-II-m643 00:09:32.81966AUT       00:23:55.1 00:35:15.000:10:08.4

59. STRUBEGGER Johann 00:52:08.3Aufi&Owi Sport Wielandner 18./AK-II-m648 00:10:29.71970AUT       00:24:55.4 00:36:07.300:10:37.1

60. ZEFFERER Julius 00:52:14.65./AK-III-m619 00:10:36.01957AUT       00:24:43.9 00:36:08.800:10:04.1

61. KAINDL Erwin 00:52:26.63 Team Saalfelden 19./AK-II-m658 00:10:48.01974AUT       00:25:02.9 00:36:36.800:11:00.3

62. GRABER Fabian 00:52:33.8Union Rosenbach 8./J-m525 00:10:55.21997AUT       00:25:53.9 00:36:57.300:11:20.4

63. HÄUSL Bernhard 00:52:34.13 Team Saalfelden 20./AK-II-m552 00:10:55.51972AUT       00:24:56.5 00:36:06.300:10:37.2

64. KLEIN Andreas 00:52:38.121./AK-m515 00:10:59.51992AUT       00:25:32.7 00:36:55.500:11:14.5

65. KENDLINGER Jakob 00:52:38.8LLC Walchsee 6./AK-III-m655 00:11:00.21959AUT       00:25:15.1 00:36:50.000:10:59.4

66. ALIKIN Sergej 00:52:39.17./AK-III-m660 00:11:00.51963DEN       00:24:58.1 00:36:06.300:10:25.2

67. BAUER Helmut 00:52:48.3SC Leogang 21./AK-II-m540 00:11:09.71975AUT       00:25:13.7 00:36:52.500:10:53.7

68. SEITERT Dieter 00:52:49.8SC Eisenärtz 2./AK-IV-m630 00:11:11.21949AUT       00:24:54.2 00:36:12.500:10:41.6

69. CEBULLA Michael 00:52:59.1SWV Goldlauter 22./AK-II-m593 00:11:20.51971GER       00:24:59.1 00:36:43.500:10:31.5

70. GRUBER Lorenz 00:53:03.62./Jg-II-m640 00:11:25.01999AUT       00:25:55.5 00:37:01.100:11:25.5

71. DORRER Gernot 00:53:30.823./AK-II-m616 00:11:52.21975AUT       00:25:10.6 00:36:48.300:10:38.1

72. THALER Sebastian 00:53:41.8SC-Kitzbühel 3./AK-IV-m530 00:12:03.21954AUT       00:25:38.6 00:37:09.800:10:57.7

73. WIESER Aron 00:54:00.724./AK-II-m641 00:12:22.11975AUT       00:25:38.9 00:37:20.300:10:55.5

74. HAUSMANNINGER Bernhard 00:54:27.78./AK-III-m652 00:12:49.11965DEN       00:26:21.1 00:38:08.100:11:26.7

75. MAIER Jörg 00:54:47.325./AK-II-m550 00:13:08.71972AUT       00:26:38.1 00:38:23.700:11:34.8

76. LETTNER Josef 00:54:48.14./AK-IV-m588 00:13:09.51953AUT       00:25:53.9 00:37:46.000:10:49.2

77. HEMETSBERGER Franz 00:55:10.9SC Ampflwang 5./AK-IV-m510 00:13:32.31950AUT       00:26:24.9 00:38:21.100:11:16.7

78. PRAHER Stefan 00:55:13.4Union Rohrbach 9./AK-III-m580 00:13:34.81964AUT       00:26:15.9 00:38:25.200:11:01.7

79. FREY Lambert 00:55:23.16./AK-IV-m625 00:13:44.51950AUT       00:26:24.0 00:38:27.300:11:21.2

80. PUTZ Hans 00:55:48.110./AK-III-m573 00:14:09.51964AUT       00:26:24.0 00:38:31.800:11:19.1

81. VOGL Fabian 00:55:53.322./AK-m656 00:14:14.71986AUT       00:26:22.4 00:38:23.300:11:21.5

82. EXENBERGER Josef 00:55:54.2LRL Söllandl 7./AK-IV-m594 00:14:15.61948AUT       00:26:29.1 00:38:32.800:11:24.3

83. BICHLER Martin 00:55:58.6WSV-Kirchdorf 11./AK-III-m638 00:14:20.01962AUT       00:26:29.4 00:38:35.700:11:26.6

84. EITLER Gernot 00:56:01.23 Team Saalfelden 26./AK-II-m637 00:14:22.61966AUT       00:26:23.7 00:38:25.600:11:23.2

85. GUMPOLD Erich 00:57:26.8Aufi&Owi Sport Wielandner 12./AK-III-m539 00:15:48.21961AUT       00:26:51.9 00:39:28.200:11:51.6

86. KENDLINGER Sepp 00:57:44.6LCC Walchsee 1./AK-V-m653 00:16:06.01944AUT       00:27:37.1 00:40:13.800:11:56.2

87. MEIDINGER Karlheinz 00:57:50.8TuS Kremsmünster 8./AK-IV-m565 00:16:12.21951AUT       00:27:17.9 00:39:55.000:11:59.0

88. MOOSLEITNER Helmut 00:57:51.7TuS Mitterfelden 9./AK-IV-m529 00:16:13.11950GER       00:26:30.5 00:39:26.100:10:54.7

89. POINTNER Marco 00:59:04.6- 9./AK-I-m596 00:17:26.01983AUT       00:28:19.1 00:41:25.000:11:44.5

90. HUBER Karl 00:59:16.52./AK-V-m568 00:17:37.91941AUT       00:28:30.8 00:41:24.100:11:57.7

91. SCHMALZL Josef 00:59:35.6ASVÖ SC Höhnhart 13./AK-III-m523 00:17:57.01965AUT       00:28:18.1 00:41:24.600:12:09.6

92. GRUBER Robert 00:59:42.127./AK-II-m639 00:18:03.51970AUT       00:27:37.2 00:40:44.300:11:28.0

93. THALER Patrick 01:00:26.310./AK-I-m642 00:18:47.71978AUT       00:28:14.9 00:41:29.600:11:54.1

94. LEHNERT Heiko 01:00:28.1Skiteam Dresden 14./AK-III-m531 00:18:49.51965GER       00:27:38.9 00:41:13.500:11:59.2

95. LIMMER Thomas 01:01:07.715./AK-III-m513 00:19:29.11961GER       00:28:38.4 00:42:09.100:12:17.2

96. FÜRHAPTER Heinrich 01:03:57.328./AK-II-m509 00:22:18.71970AUT       00:30:17.2 00:44:37.000:13:19.7

97. COLUSSA Valter 01:04:18.1Gruppo Sciatori Edelweiss 16./AK-III-m534 00:22:39.51963ITA       00:30:36.5 00:44:12.800:12:53.5

98. FLÜCK Adrian 01:04:24.711./AK-I-m636 00:22:46.11983DEN       00:30:17.0 00:43:56.200:13:17.0

99. TRITSCHER Franz 01:04:37.6- 3./AK-V-m597 00:22:59.01941AUT       00:30:16.2 00:44:32.300:13:15.5

100. WANDL Herbert 01:04:47.6SU Langschlag 17./AK-III-m506 00:23:09.01959AUT       00:31:09.4 00:45:17.300:13:45.7

101. LIMMER Tim 01:04:51.39./J-m514 00:23:12.71996GER       00:31:06.6 00:44:51.500:13:32.6
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Rank Rank/CatBib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
lap1 split2Split1

102. SCHREMPF Hermann 01:05:36.6WSV Ramsau 4./AK-V-m589 00:23:58.01937AUT       00:31:03.9 00:45:25.700:13:20.4

103. SCHULTE Peter 01:05:50.6TEAM M + B 12./AK-I-m555 00:24:12.01976GER       00:32:03.1 00:46:14.600:13:54.5

104. WEICHENBERGER Johannes 01:06:55.5Linz AG Sport 18./AK-III-m562 00:25:16.91958AUT       00:31:18.1 00:45:54.800:13:26.2

105. BAUER Willy 01:07:49.4LTC-Graz 5./AK-V-m519 00:26:10.81944AUT       00:32:46.1 00:47:15.800:13:56.0

106. NEBEL Uwe 01:08:01.929./AK-II-m538 00:26:23.31966GER       00:31:58.7 00:46:19.300:13:43.2

107. WINDBERGER Kurt 01:08:04.9USC Neukirchen 6./AK-V-m646 00:26:26.31941AUT       00:32:09.4 00:47:24.100:13:44.0

108. SCHACHNER Michael 01:08:22.113./AK-I-m650 00:26:43.51981FIN       00:31:46.1 00:46:18.800:13:34.8

109. SCHRETTHAUSER Martin 01:08:31.130./AK-II-m621 00:26:52.51967AUT       00:32:26.7 00:47:00.300:14:07.8

110. LARI Sami 01:14:26.131./AK-II-m647 00:32:47.51973FIN       00:34:19.0 00:50:34.100:14:48.5

GRIFFIN Herbie DNFAK-I-m533 1980IRL       00:22:50.4

LIMMER Nicolas DNSAK-m516 1994GER       

ILYASOV Vadim DNSLimita Unlimited AK-II-m522 1973RUS       

SCHNEIDER Hermann DNSRC Altenmarkt AK-II-m569 1972AUT       

GLEISENBERGER Franz DNSAK-II-m574 1972AUT       

HEUGENHAUSER Thomas DNSSC Maria Alm J-m576 1996AUT       

SCHÜTTER Hermann DNSSchiklub Saalfelden AK-I-m578 1976AUT       

DARSCHEID Frank DNSDonau Ruder Club Deggendorf AK-II-m585 1966GER       

EGGER Arnold DNSTeam HWK / KV+ AK-I-m586 1981AUT       

CUDRIGH Paul DNSAK-III-m590 1964AUT       

SCHREMPF Hermann DNSWSV Ramsau AK-V-m595 1937AUT       
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Place:
07/02/2016Date:

Official Results - Women
Race and Course information:

9. Skimarathon Saalfelden

Saalfelden / Ramseiden

Rank Rank/CatBib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
lap1 split2Split1

1. CARL Victoria 00:44:49.3SCM Zella-Mehlis 1./AK-w604 00:03:10.71995GER       00:21:18.6 00:30:46.300:08:52.7

2. FRÄBEL Antonia 00:45:27.8WSV Asbach 1./J-w602 00:03:49.21997GER       00:21:50.5 00:31:28.300:09:01.4

3. SAUERBREY Katherine 00:45:30.8SC Steinbach- Hallenberg 2./J-w603 00:03:52.21997GER       00:21:51.9 00:31:30.200:09:03.2

4. HERRMANN Nadine 00:45:33.8Bockauer SV 2./AK-w605 00:03:55.21995GER       00:21:49.9 00:31:32.400:09:06.0

5. SEEBACHER Anna 00:45:36.1SC Sparkasse Radstadt 3./AK-w563 00:03:57.51994AUT       00:21:51.5 00:31:28.800:09:06.2

6. MAIERHOFER Magdalena 00:48:49.1SC Leogang 3./J-w545 00:07:10.51996AUT       00:22:55.9 00:33:26.200:09:18.5

7. HOPPE Greta 00:50:39.1SC Rosenheim 4./AK-w548 00:09:00.51990GER       00:24:21.2 00:35:13.700:10:21.1

8. REJZKOVA Helena 00:50:41.7Eleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathon Team1./AK-II-w584 00:09:03.11972GER       00:23:45.9 00:34:51.600:09:48.2

9. EISCHER Birgit 00:50:57.7USC Atomic St. Leonhard 2./AK-II-w612 00:09:19.11972AUT       00:24:20.9 00:35:06.300:10:13.5

10. SIMEONI Federica 00:51:31.33./AK-II-w608 00:09:52.71972ITA       00:24:23.7 00:35:20.700:10:21.6

11. MERILO Helen 00:53:49.3Karupesa Team 5./AK-w561 00:12:10.71993EST       00:24:53.6 00:37:06.300:10:26.5

12. BICHLER Isabell 00:55:09.1WSV Kirchdorf 4./J-w511 00:13:30.51996AUT       00:26:31.7 00:38:35.300:11:36.2

13. FABIAN Eva 00:55:57.13 Team Saalfelden 6./AK-w507 00:14:18.51986AUT       00:26:03.6 00:38:35.000:10:58.5

14. TEELING Helene 00:56:35.5Vasa Sport Niederlande 4./AK-II-w556 00:14:56.91968NED       00:26:53.6 00:38:54.600:11:19.9

15. SCHARF Petra 00:57:25.5Tsv-Stein St. Georgen 1./AK-I-w632 00:15:46.91976DEN       00:27:21.4 00:39:48.100:11:49.8

16. PFENNICH Elena 00:59:23.11./Jg-II-w541 00:17:44.51999AUT       00:27:11.9 00:40:35.600:11:12.2

17. NEBEL Antje 01:03:21.6SC DHfK Leipzig 5./AK-II-w520 00:21:43.01969GER       00:29:20.4 00:43:29.300:12:13.2

18. TOMMY-MARTIN Anais 01:04:26.3DAV Ravensburg 7./AK-w651 00:22:47.71986DEN       00:30:13.0 00:43:51.200:12:35.2

19. MICHALEK Isabella 01:04:52.2SC Wagrain 1./AK-III-w575 00:23:13.61965AUT       00:30:32.9 00:44:56.600:12:59.7

20. GRÜNDHAMMER Annemarie 01:04:59.62./AK-III-w528 00:23:21.01959AUT       00:30:37.6 00:44:44.600:12:55.5

21. SCHMITZ Christiane 01:05:59.6TB Erlangen 3./AK-III-w557 00:24:21.01961GER       00:31:21.9 00:45:26.600:13:27.2

22. GREßMANN Wiebke 01:07:03.9xc-ski.de AIN Skimarathon Team 8./AK-w544 00:25:25.31995GER       00:31:11.9 00:46:02.200:13:15.5

23. ENTNER Daniela 01:08:51.4Union Rohrbach 4./AK-III-w581 00:27:12.81963AUT       00:33:31.9 00:48:11.300:14:13.7

24. KONICKOVA Katerina 01:09:49.6SK Plichtice 6./AK-II-w634 00:28:11.01973CZE       00:32:49.5 00:47:51.100:14:05.5

25. MÜNSCH Amina 01:11:04.9SCW München Triathlon 7./AK-II-w606 00:29:26.31972DEN       00:34:23.9 00:49:03.100:14:43.7

26. HOFFMEIER Katrin 01:12:03.62./AK-I-w532 00:30:25.01984GER       00:34:48.6 00:49:48.600:14:38.5

27. UMGEHER Monika 01:13:32.15./AK-III-w571 00:31:53.51961AUT       00:35:12.0 00:50:46.300:15:03.8

28. PAHLKE Simone 01:14:14.18./AK-II-w554 00:32:35.51969GER       00:35:23.1 00:50:56.100:14:35.0

29. HELLSTERN Claudia 01:15:24.19./AK-II-w623 00:33:45.51966AUT       00:35:10.0 00:51:07.300:14:48.5

30. KOKKONEN Outi 01:17:27.39./AK-w614 00:35:48.71989FIN       00:37:56.1 00:53:40.800:16:23.7

31. TROJER Ines 01:18:55.110./AK-w517 00:37:16.51987AUT       00:36:37.0 00:53:05.100:15:26.8

32. MAIRE Barbara 01:20:35.43./AK-I-w635 00:38:56.81985DEN       00:37:18.1 00:54:06.100:15:37.5

33. PAOLA Busolini 01:30:18.86./AK-III-w535 00:48:40.21963ITA       00:39:52.1 00:59:23.600:16:19.5

34. KOTSCHY Helina 02:30:04.5HSV 1./AK-V-w579 01:48:25.91938AUT       01:11:00.5 01:43:10.700:25:38.5

SMITH Helen DNSLakeland XC Ski Club AK-II-w505 1967GBR       

REISTETTEROVA Carla DNSŠKP BB Jg-II-w592 1999SVK       
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Place:
07/02/2016Date:

Official Results
Race and Course information:

9. Skimarathon Saalfelden

Saalfelden / Ramseiden

Category: Jugend II weiblich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. PFENNICH Elena 00:59:23.1541 00:00:00.01999AUT       00:27:11.9 00:40:35.600:11:12.2

REISTETTEROVA Carla DNSŠKP BB592 1999SVK       

Category: Jugend II männlich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. SALZMANN Christoph 00:45:32.8SC Bad Gastein553 00:00:00.01999AUT       00:21:52.4 00:31:36.800:09:10.9

2. GRUBER Lorenz 00:53:03.6640 00:07:30.81999AUT       00:25:55.5 00:37:01.100:11:25.5

Category: Junioren weiblich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. FRÄBEL Antonia 00:45:27.8WSV Asbach602 00:00:00.01997GER       00:21:50.5 00:31:28.300:09:01.4

2. SAUERBREY Katherine 00:45:30.8SC Steinbach- Hallenberg603 00:00:03.01997GER       00:21:51.9 00:31:30.200:09:03.2

3. MAIERHOFER Magdalena 00:48:49.1SC Leogang545 00:03:21.31996AUT       00:22:55.9 00:33:26.200:09:18.5

4. BICHLER Isabell 00:55:09.1WSV Kirchdorf511 00:09:41.31996AUT       00:26:31.7 00:38:35.300:11:36.2

Category: Junioren männlich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. LEUPOLD Richard 00:41:44.5SK Dresden-Niedersedlitz600 00:00:00.01997GER       00:20:01.5 00:28:37.800:08:35.2

2. KAPPELSBERGER Felix 00:41:51.3SC Aising-Pang560 00:00:06.81997GER       00:20:02.9 00:28:51.400:08:30.7

3. WALLER Vincent 00:41:51.7WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal601 00:00:07.21996GER       00:19:58.2 00:28:37.600:08:28.9

4. DAUDERT Felix 00:42:42.9WSV Bad Lobenstein599 00:00:58.41997GER       00:20:07.0 00:29:05.500:08:39.1

5. FALK Stefan 00:43:43.2SC großberg629 00:01:58.71997DEN       00:20:47.7 00:30:09.500:08:42.1

6. WINKLER Patrick 00:45:18.1SC Hammer537 00:03:33.61997GER       00:21:49.7 00:31:20.800:09:24.9

7. THALER Sebastian 00:48:46.6Union Rosenbach543 00:07:02.11996AUT       00:23:21.5 00:33:45.800:10:06.9

8. GRABER Fabian 00:52:33.8Union Rosenbach525 00:10:49.31997AUT       00:25:53.9 00:36:57.300:11:20.4

9. LIMMER Tim 01:04:51.3514 00:23:06.81996GER       00:31:06.6 00:44:51.500:13:32.6

HEUGENHAUSER Thomas DNSSC Maria Alm576 1996AUT       

Category: Allgemeine Klasse weiblich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. CARL Victoria 00:44:49.3SCM Zella-Mehlis604 00:00:00.01995GER       00:21:18.6 00:30:46.300:08:52.7

2. HERRMANN Nadine 00:45:33.8Bockauer SV605 00:00:44.51995GER       00:21:49.9 00:31:32.400:09:06.0

3. SEEBACHER Anna 00:45:36.1SC Sparkasse Radstadt563 00:00:46.81994AUT       00:21:51.5 00:31:28.800:09:06.2

4. HOPPE Greta 00:50:39.1SC Rosenheim548 00:05:49.81990GER       00:24:21.2 00:35:13.700:10:21.1

5. MERILO Helen 00:53:49.3Karupesa Team561 00:09:00.01993EST       00:24:53.6 00:37:06.300:10:26.5

6. FABIAN Eva 00:55:57.13 Team Saalfelden507 00:11:07.81986AUT       00:26:03.6 00:38:35.000:10:58.5

7. TOMMY-MARTIN Anais 01:04:26.3DAV Ravensburg651 00:19:37.01986DEN       00:30:13.0 00:43:51.200:12:35.2

8. GREßMANN Wiebke 01:07:03.9xc-ski.de AIN Skimarathon Team544 00:22:14.61995GER       00:31:11.9 00:46:02.200:13:15.5

9. KOKKONEN Outi 01:17:27.3614 00:32:38.01989FIN       00:37:56.1 00:53:40.800:16:23.7
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Category: Allgemeine Klasse weiblich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

10. TROJER Ines 01:18:55.1517 00:34:05.81987AUT       00:36:37.0 00:53:05.100:15:26.8

Category: Allgemeine Klasse männlich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. BRUNNER Peter 00:41:38.6LRC Lienz591 00:00:00.01991AUT       00:19:59.2 00:28:34.300:08:26.7

2. BLASSNIG Clemens 00:41:39.4SC Seefeld657 00:00:00.81993AUT       00:19:59.2 00:28:34.400:08:25.9

3. LIEDERER Niklas 00:41:39.5WSV Ramsau564 00:00:00.91991AUT       00:19:58.5 00:28:34.400:08:22.7

4. CEBULLA Marius 00:41:39.8SWV Goldlauter598 00:00:01.21995GER       00:19:57.2 00:28:32.300:08:29.4

5. HUBER Martin 00:41:40.8Union Obertilliach633 00:00:02.21992AUT       00:19:58.3 00:28:34.300:08:30.3

6. NÖCKLER Christoph 00:41:50.8Kitzbühler ski club521 00:00:12.21993AUT       00:20:01.3 00:28:43.800:08:30.9

7. WETTERLING Felix 00:42:29.5Rossignol Team Deutschland546 00:00:50.91990GER       00:20:00.8 00:28:57.000:08:29.5

8. FUGGER Matthias 00:43:39.8Union Rosenbach524 00:02:01.21991AUT       00:20:48.1 00:30:04.000:08:39.0

9. SEEBACHER Christoph 00:43:40.3Atomic Racing Team572 00:02:01.71991AUT       00:20:48.1 00:30:11.500:08:40.4

10. EISENHUT Sebastian 00:44:09.3SC Schliersee559 00:02:30.71993GER       00:20:59.6 00:30:34.800:08:27.4

11. LEIS Johannes 00:44:53.6TEAM Madshus615 00:03:15.01989AUT       00:21:24.1 00:30:49.000:08:58.2

12. SCHIRMER Johannes 00:46:31.8526 00:04:53.21990AUT       00:21:27.0 00:31:40.000:08:40.1

13. PRAXMARER Mario 00:46:32.4Team Tiroler Oberland617 00:04:53.81989AUT       00:21:52.4 00:31:38.800:09:08.2

14. DRESCHER Mario 00:46:37.6SK Rottenman627 00:04:59.01987AUT       00:21:10.8 00:31:17.800:08:42.0

15. SLOWIOK Matthias 00:47:05.8566 00:05:27.21988AUT       00:22:10.7 00:32:25.200:09:04.6

16. KLEKNER Michal 00:47:19.9609 00:05:41.31987CZE       00:23:07.6 00:33:09.800:09:56.4

17. SCHMUCK David 00:47:22.1549 00:05:43.51988AUT       00:23:09.1 00:33:10.700:09:48.6

18. SLOWIOK Christoph 00:47:35.1567 00:05:56.51992AUT       00:22:04.8 00:32:49.800:09:04.1

19. GRÜNDHAMMER Hannes 00:48:56.7527 00:07:18.11987AUT       00:23:38.9 00:33:48.300:10:06.5

20. STROBEL Gernot 00:49:01.63 Team Saalfelden508 00:07:23.01986AUT       00:23:26.0 00:33:50.000:09:58.1

21. KLEIN Andreas 00:52:38.1515 00:10:59.51992AUT       00:25:32.7 00:36:55.500:11:14.5

22. VOGL Fabian 00:55:53.3656 00:14:14.71986AUT       00:26:22.4 00:38:23.300:11:21.5

LIMMER Nicolas DNS516 1994GER       

Category: AK I weiblich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. SCHARF Petra 00:57:25.5Tsv-Stein St. Georgen632 00:00:00.01976DEN       00:27:21.4 00:39:48.100:11:49.8

2. HOFFMEIER Katrin 01:12:03.6532 00:14:38.11984GER       00:34:48.6 00:49:48.600:14:38.5

3. MAIRE Barbara 01:20:35.4635 00:23:09.91985DEN       00:37:18.1 00:54:06.100:15:37.5

Category: AK I männlich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. HAINDL Stefan 00:41:53.3SK Saalfelden551 00:00:00.01985AUT       00:20:02.2 00:28:47.900:08:27.9

2. HUBER Armin 00:42:30.8KSC582 00:00:37.51979AUT       00:20:08.5 00:29:08.000:08:35.0

3. LENTNER Roland 00:43:40.4KSC659 00:01:47.11978AUT       00:20:49.4 00:30:11.800:08:37.2

4. BRÜGGL Christoph 00:44:53.4SK Saalfelden654 00:03:00.11984AUT       00:21:23.9 00:30:50.900:08:51.0

5. ANKER Lorenz 00:47:06.8LCC Walchsee645 00:05:13.51981AUT       00:22:38.5 00:32:47.800:09:30.9

6. KERSCHBAUMER Martin 00:47:08.2WSV Liezen Palfinger649 00:05:14.91985AUT       00:22:53.1 00:32:47.400:09:41.9

7. LACKNER Reinhold 00:48:16.6610 00:06:23.31980AUT       00:22:06.1 00:32:54.300:09:07.1

8. SCHWAIGER Roman 00:50:31.1HSV Hochfilzen536 00:08:37.81978AUT       00:24:21.2 00:35:14.800:10:31.0

9. POINTNER Marco 00:59:04.6-596 00:17:11.31983AUT       00:28:19.1 00:41:25.000:11:44.5

10. THALER Patrick 01:00:26.3642 00:18:33.01978AUT       00:28:14.9 00:41:29.600:11:54.1

11. FLÜCK Adrian 01:04:24.7636 00:22:31.41983DEN       00:30:17.0 00:43:56.200:13:17.0

12. SCHULTE Peter 01:05:50.6TEAM M + B555 00:23:57.31976GER       00:32:03.1 00:46:14.600:13:54.5

13. SCHACHNER Michael 01:08:22.1650 00:26:28.81981FIN       00:31:46.1 00:46:18.800:13:34.8

SCHÜTTER Hermann DNSSchiklub Saalfelden578 1976AUT       

EGGER Arnold DNSTeam HWK / KV+586 1981AUT       

GRIFFIN Herbie DNF533 1980IRL       00:22:50.4
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Category: AK II weiblich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. REJZKOVA Helena 00:50:41.7Eleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathon Team584 00:00:00.01972GER       00:23:45.9 00:34:51.600:09:48.2

2. EISCHER Birgit 00:50:57.7USC Atomic St. Leonhard612 00:00:16.01972AUT       00:24:20.9 00:35:06.300:10:13.5

3. SIMEONI Federica 00:51:31.3608 00:00:49.61972ITA       00:24:23.7 00:35:20.700:10:21.6

4. TEELING Helene 00:56:35.5Vasa Sport Niederlande556 00:05:53.81968NED       00:26:53.6 00:38:54.600:11:19.9

5. NEBEL Antje 01:03:21.6SC DHfK Leipzig520 00:12:39.91969GER       00:29:20.4 00:43:29.300:12:13.2

6. KONICKOVA Katerina 01:09:49.6SK Plichtice634 00:19:07.91973CZE       00:32:49.5 00:47:51.100:14:05.5

7. MÜNSCH Amina 01:11:04.9SCW München Triathlon606 00:20:23.21972DEN       00:34:23.9 00:49:03.100:14:43.7

8. PAHLKE Simone 01:14:14.1554 00:23:32.41969GER       00:35:23.1 00:50:56.100:14:35.0

9. HELLSTERN Claudia 01:15:24.1623 00:24:42.41966AUT       00:35:10.0 00:51:07.300:14:48.5

SMITH Helen DNSLakeland XC Ski Club505 1967GBR       

Category: AK II männlich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. DENGG Günther 00:42:33.8Madshus 1 HWK622 00:00:00.01973AUT       00:20:07.5 00:29:07.800:08:28.9

2. HÖRL Gotthard 00:43:17.6SK Saalfelden547 00:00:43.81972AUT       00:20:13.8 00:29:26.500:08:36.2

3. CIPRIAN Stefano 00:43:42.6607 00:01:08.81972ITA       00:20:46.6 00:30:11.000:08:39.0

4. PLETZER Franco 00:43:44.1Salomon Racing 628 00:01:10.31975AUT       00:20:44.8 00:30:10.400:08:35.4

5. SCHUSTER Josef 00:45:32.6SK Saalfelden611 00:02:58.81973AUT       00:21:52.5 00:31:41.000:09:12.9

6. ASTNER Anton 00:45:36.3LLC Walchsee644 00:03:02.51969AUT       00:21:54.2 00:31:33.800:09:04.5

7. HOPMAN Niels 00:45:36.987 00:03:03.11967AUT       00:21:23.4 00:31:18.500:08:43.7

8. KRÖLL Franz 00:47:29.3KSC583 00:04:55.51966AUT       00:21:59.6 00:32:24.900:09:01.9

9. EISCHER Ronald 00:47:37.6USC Atomic St. Leonhard613 00:05:03.81971AUT       00:22:53.4 00:32:47.900:09:34.6

10. SCHLIERENZAUER Martin 00:47:47.6LLC Längenfeld558 00:05:13.81970AUT       00:22:09.9 00:32:43.000:08:59.7

11. SCHNEIDER Markus 00:48:16.9RC Altenmarkt570 00:05:43.11973AUT       00:22:32.6 00:33:09.900:09:16.0

12. RAGGER Josef 00:48:48.6620 00:06:14.81972AUT       00:24:19.1 00:34:25.000:11:16.9

13. KERSCHBAUMER Thomas 00:49:11.8USC Atomic St. Leonhard624 00:06:38.01966AUT       00:23:41.7 00:34:19.500:10:09.4

14. SCHARF Rainer 00:49:15.8Tsv-Stein St. Georgen631 00:06:42.01972DEN       00:22:51.4 00:33:41.500:09:32.5

15. LICHTENEGGER Heinz 00:49:40.1askö villach518 00:07:06.31969AUT       00:23:21.9 00:34:23.000:09:38.5

16. WENGER Walter 00:51:01.2542 00:08:27.41966AUT       00:24:17.9 00:35:17.300:10:05.2

17. FOIDL Gerhard 00:51:11.4LLC Walchsee643 00:08:37.61966AUT       00:23:55.1 00:35:15.000:10:08.4

18. STRUBEGGER Johann 00:52:08.3Aufi&Owi Sport Wielandner648 00:09:34.51970AUT       00:24:55.4 00:36:07.300:10:37.1

19. KAINDL Erwin 00:52:26.63 Team Saalfelden658 00:09:52.81974AUT       00:25:02.9 00:36:36.800:11:00.3

20. HÄUSL Bernhard 00:52:34.13 Team Saalfelden552 00:10:00.31972AUT       00:24:56.5 00:36:06.300:10:37.2

21. BAUER Helmut 00:52:48.3SC Leogang540 00:10:14.51975AUT       00:25:13.7 00:36:52.500:10:53.7

22. CEBULLA Michael 00:52:59.1SWV Goldlauter593 00:10:25.31971GER       00:24:59.1 00:36:43.500:10:31.5

23. DORRER Gernot 00:53:30.8616 00:10:57.01975AUT       00:25:10.6 00:36:48.300:10:38.1

24. WIESER Aron 00:54:00.7641 00:11:26.91975AUT       00:25:38.9 00:37:20.300:10:55.5

25. MAIER Jörg 00:54:47.3550 00:12:13.51972AUT       00:26:38.1 00:38:23.700:11:34.8

26. EITLER Gernot 00:56:01.23 Team Saalfelden637 00:13:27.41966AUT       00:26:23.7 00:38:25.600:11:23.2

27. GRUBER Robert 00:59:42.1639 00:17:08.31970AUT       00:27:37.2 00:40:44.300:11:28.0

28. FÜRHAPTER Heinrich 01:03:57.3509 00:21:23.51970AUT       00:30:17.2 00:44:37.000:13:19.7

29. NEBEL Uwe 01:08:01.9538 00:25:28.11966GER       00:31:58.7 00:46:19.300:13:43.2

30. SCHRETTHAUSER Martin 01:08:31.1621 00:25:57.31967AUT       00:32:26.7 00:47:00.300:14:07.8

31. LARI Sami 01:14:26.1647 00:31:52.31973FIN       00:34:19.0 00:50:34.100:14:48.5

ILYASOV Vadim DNSLimita Unlimited522 1973RUS       

SCHNEIDER Hermann DNSRC Altenmarkt569 1972AUT       

GLEISENBERGER Franz DNS574 1972AUT       

DARSCHEID Frank DNSDonau Ruder Club Deggendorf585 1966GER       

Category: AK III weiblich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. MICHALEK Isabella 01:04:52.2SC Wagrain575 00:00:00.01965AUT       00:30:32.9 00:44:56.600:12:59.7

2. GRÜNDHAMMER Annemarie 01:04:59.6528 00:00:07.41959AUT       00:30:37.6 00:44:44.600:12:55.5

3. SCHMITZ Christiane 01:05:59.6TB Erlangen557 00:01:07.41961GER       00:31:21.9 00:45:26.600:13:27.2

4. ENTNER Daniela 01:08:51.4Union Rohrbach581 00:03:59.21963AUT       00:33:31.9 00:48:11.300:14:13.7

5. UMGEHER Monika 01:13:32.1571 00:08:39.91961AUT       00:35:12.0 00:50:46.300:15:03.8

6. PAOLA Busolini 01:30:18.8535 00:25:26.61963ITA       00:39:52.1 00:59:23.600:16:19.5
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Category: AK III männlich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. LUDL Klaus 00:48:47.4SLV Münster577 00:00:00.01961AUT       00:23:23.7 00:33:31.300:09:55.7

2. KRONBICHLER Reinhard 00:48:48.7587 00:00:01.31960AUT       00:23:42.9 00:34:20.700:10:20.5

3. GRADNER Günter 00:49:49.1USC Atomic St. Leonhard626 00:01:01.71961AUT       00:23:40.0 00:34:20.800:10:08.8

4. RAMESBERGER Reinhold 00:50:26.1SK Ramsau512 00:01:38.71961GER       00:23:48.4 00:34:49.600:09:54.5

5. ZEFFERER Julius 00:52:14.6619 00:03:27.21957AUT       00:24:43.9 00:36:08.800:10:04.1

6. KENDLINGER Jakob 00:52:38.8LLC Walchsee655 00:03:51.41959AUT       00:25:15.1 00:36:50.000:10:59.4

7. ALIKIN Sergej 00:52:39.1660 00:03:51.71963DEN       00:24:58.1 00:36:06.300:10:25.2

8. HAUSMANNINGER Bernhard 00:54:27.7652 00:05:40.31965DEN       00:26:21.1 00:38:08.100:11:26.7

9. PRAHER Stefan 00:55:13.4Union Rohrbach580 00:06:26.01964AUT       00:26:15.9 00:38:25.200:11:01.7

10. PUTZ Hans 00:55:48.1573 00:07:00.71964AUT       00:26:24.0 00:38:31.800:11:19.1

11. BICHLER Martin 00:55:58.6WSV-Kirchdorf638 00:07:11.21962AUT       00:26:29.4 00:38:35.700:11:26.6

12. GUMPOLD Erich 00:57:26.8Aufi&Owi Sport Wielandner539 00:08:39.41961AUT       00:26:51.9 00:39:28.200:11:51.6

13. SCHMALZL Josef 00:59:35.6ASVÖ SC Höhnhart523 00:10:48.21965AUT       00:28:18.1 00:41:24.600:12:09.6

14. LEHNERT Heiko 01:00:28.1Skiteam Dresden531 00:11:40.71965GER       00:27:38.9 00:41:13.500:11:59.2

15. LIMMER Thomas 01:01:07.7513 00:12:20.31961GER       00:28:38.4 00:42:09.100:12:17.2

16. COLUSSA Valter 01:04:18.1Gruppo Sciatori Edelweiss534 00:15:30.71963ITA       00:30:36.5 00:44:12.800:12:53.5

17. WANDL Herbert 01:04:47.6SU Langschlag506 00:16:00.21959AUT       00:31:09.4 00:45:17.300:13:45.7

18. WEICHENBERGER Johannes 01:06:55.5Linz AG Sport562 00:18:08.11958AUT       00:31:18.1 00:45:54.800:13:26.2

CUDRIGH Paul DNS590 1964AUT       

Category: AK IV männlich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. LEITHNER Waldemar 00:48:53.7618 00:00:00.01948AUT       00:23:27.1 00:33:49.700:09:58.7

2. SEITERT Dieter 00:52:49.8SC Eisenärtz630 00:03:56.11949AUT       00:24:54.2 00:36:12.500:10:41.6

3. THALER Sebastian 00:53:41.8SC-Kitzbühel530 00:04:48.11954AUT       00:25:38.6 00:37:09.800:10:57.7

4. LETTNER Josef 00:54:48.1588 00:05:54.41953AUT       00:25:53.9 00:37:46.000:10:49.2

5. HEMETSBERGER Franz 00:55:10.9SC Ampflwang510 00:06:17.21950AUT       00:26:24.9 00:38:21.100:11:16.7

6. FREY Lambert 00:55:23.1625 00:06:29.41950AUT       00:26:24.0 00:38:27.300:11:21.2

7. EXENBERGER Josef 00:55:54.2LRL Söllandl594 00:07:00.51948AUT       00:26:29.1 00:38:32.800:11:24.3

8. MEIDINGER Karlheinz 00:57:50.8TuS Kremsmünster565 00:08:57.11951AUT       00:27:17.9 00:39:55.000:11:59.0

9. MOOSLEITNER Helmut 00:57:51.7TuS Mitterfelden529 00:08:58.01950GER       00:26:30.5 00:39:26.100:10:54.7

Category: AK V weiblich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. KOTSCHY Helina 02:30:04.5HSV579 00:00:00.01938AUT       01:11:00.5 01:43:10.700:25:38.5

Category: AK V männlich 21 km FT
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat. lap1 split2Split1

1. KENDLINGER Sepp 00:57:44.6LCC Walchsee653 00:00:00.01944AUT       00:27:37.1 00:40:13.800:11:56.2

2. HUBER Karl 00:59:16.5568 00:01:31.91941AUT       00:28:30.8 00:41:24.100:11:57.7

3. TRITSCHER Franz 01:04:37.6-597 00:06:53.01941AUT       00:30:16.2 00:44:32.300:13:15.5

4. SCHREMPF Hermann 01:05:36.6WSV Ramsau589 00:07:52.01937AUT       00:31:03.9 00:45:25.700:13:20.4

5. BAUER Willy 01:07:49.4LTC-Graz519 00:10:04.81944AUT       00:32:46.1 00:47:15.800:13:56.0

6. WINDBERGER Kurt 01:08:04.9USC Neukirchen646 00:10:20.31941AUT       00:32:09.4 00:47:24.100:13:44.0

SCHREMPF Hermann DNSWSV Ramsau595 1937AUT       
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